have not attained the age of nineteen (19), with family income 120 

that does not exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the nonfarm 121 

official poverty level; 122 

(b)  Pregnant women, infants and children who have 123 

not attained the age of six (6), with family income that does not 124 

exceed one hundred thirty-three percent (133%) of the federal 125 

poverty level; and 126 

(c)  Pregnant women and infants who have not 127 

attained the age of one (1), with family income that does not 128 

exceed one hundred eighty-five percent (185%) of the federal 129 

poverty level. 130 

The eligibility of individuals covered in (a), (b) and (c) of 131 

this paragraph shall be determined by the division. 132 

(10)  Certain disabled children age eighteen (18) or 133 

under who are living at home, who would be eligible, if in a 134

[...]

(11)  Until the end of the day on December 31, 2005, 142 

individuals who are sixty-five (65) years of age or older or are 143 

disabled as determined under Section 1614(a)(3) of the federal 144 

Social Security Act, as amended, and whose income does not exceed 145 

one hundred thirty-five percent (135%) of the nonfarm official 146 

poverty level as defined by the Office of Management and Budget 147 

and revised annually, and whose resources do not exceed those 148 

established by the Division of Medicaid.  The eligibility of 149 

individuals covered under this paragraph shall be determined by 150

[...]

the Office of Management and Budget and revised annually.  181 

Eligibility for Medicaid benefits is limited to full payment of 182 

Medicare Part B premiums. 183 

(b)  Individuals entitled to Part A of Medicare, 184 

with income above one hundred twenty percent (120%), but less than 185 

one hundred thirty-five percent (135%) of the federal poverty 186 

level, and not otherwise eligible for Medicaid.  Eligibility for 187 

Medicaid benefits is limited to full payment of Medicare Part B 188 

premiums.  The number of eligible individuals is limited by the 189 

availability of the federal capped allocation at one hundred 190

[...]

shall remain eligible for Medicaid benefits until the end of a 240 

period of twelve (12) months following an eligibility 241 

determination, or until such time that the individual exceeds age 242 

eighteen (18). 243 

(21)  Women of childbearing age whose family income does 244 

not exceed one hundred eighty-five percent (185%) of the federal 245 

poverty level.  The eligibility of individuals covered under this 246 

paragraph (21) shall be determined by the Division of Medicaid, 247 

and those individuals determined eligible shall only receive 248 

family planning services covered under Section 43-13-117(13) and 249

[...]

2020, individuals who are sixty-five (65) years of age, not 334 

pregnant, not entitled to nor enrolled for benefits in Part A of 335 

Title XVIII of the federal Social Security Act, are not described 336 

in any other part of this section, and whose income does not 337 

exceed one hundred thirty-three percent (133%) of the Federal 338 

Poverty Level applicable to a family of the size involved.  The 339 

eligibility of individuals covered under this paragraph (28) shall 340 

be determined by the Division of Medicaid, and those individuals 341 

determined eligible shall only receive essential health benefits 342

[...]

The division may give rural hospitals that 404 

have fifty (50) or fewer licensed beds the option to not be 405 

reimbursed for outpatient hospital services using the APC 406 

methodology, but reimbursement for outpatient hospital services 407 

provided by those hospitals shall be based on one hundred one 408 

percent (101%) of the rate established under Medicare for 409 

outpatient hospital services.  Those hospitals choosing to not be 410 

reimbursed under the APC methodology shall remain under cost-based 411 

reimbursement for a two-year period. 412 

(d)  No service benefits or reimbursement 413

[...]

period of leave, an employer shall allow the employee to continue, 2570 

at the employee's expense, medical or dental insurance coverage, 2571 

including any spouse and dependent coverage, in accordance with 2572 

state or federal law.  The premium to be paid by the employee 2573 

shall not exceed one hundred two percent (102%) of the applicable 2574 

premium for the leave period. 2575 

(10)  Prohibited acts.  (a)  It is unlawful for any employer 2576 

to: 2577 

(i)  Interfere with, restrain, or deny the exercise 2578 

of, or the attempt to exercise, any right provided under this act;